Azadeh Akbari Sene MD

Associate professor of OBGYN/ IVF Fellowship, Shahid Akbar-abadi hospital IVF Center, Iran University of Medical Sciences

Born 17.04.1978 Tehran, Iran

Graduated from "National Organization for Development of Exceptional Talents", Tehran, Iran, 1996

Graduated in general medicine, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences, Tehran, Iran, 2003

Graduated in OBGYN, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences, Tehran, Iran, 2009

The First position in the "National Iranian Gynecology Board Examination" 2009

Graduated in Infertility and IVF Fellowship, Taleghani hospital IVF center, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences, 2012

Iran University of Medical Sciences faculty member since 2009

Member of board of directors of "Iranian Fertility and Infertility Practitioners Society (IFIPS)" since 2017

Scientific secretary of several national and international seminars and congresses in the field of OBGYN and infertility in Iran

28 ISI medical articles (more under review or in press)

Regional moderator for "Endometriosis Master Class/ IPSEN" in Shanghai 2016, Tehran 2017, Beijing 2018

Member of "Endometriosis Leading Program (ELP)" branch of SEUD (Society of Endometriosis and Uterine Disorders)

Medical and educational director of Shahid Akbar-abadi university hospital 2020-2021

Research deputy on Iran University of Medical Sciences' OBGYN department since 2018-2023

Medical director of Aban hospital IVF center